Commodore Robert A. Johnston Memorial Trophy

Emblematic of:
Bolde Mothers Intergalactic Championship

Owned by:
Cuba Lake Snipe Fleet 442

Open to:

Snipe sailors in good standing from anywhere in the
Galaxy

Regatta Conditions:

Conducted annually under Rules for Sanctioned
Regattas

Trophy Responsibility and Conditions:

Winner may not keep the trophy unless he resides at
Cuba Lake. If he does and elects to keep the trophy,
then he is responsible for engraving and must return it
to Fleet 442 prior to the start of the ensuring Bolde
Mother Intergalactic Championship. If winner does not
meet these conditions, then the trophy will be kept by
Fleet 442 who will be responsible for the engraving.

1963 Les Larson

1967 Fritz Gram

1968  Bent Poulson

1972 Fritz Gram

1973  Charlie Webster

1974 Fritz Gram

1975 Bill Buckles

1976  Jerry Thompson

1977  Jerry Thompson

1978  Terry Timm

1979  Sam Mollet

1980  Eric Eiffert

1981 Ted Hains

1982 Ed Adams

1983  Steve Callison

1984  Steve Callison

1985  Steve Callison

1986  Steve Callison

1987  Steve Callison

1988  Steve Callison

1989  Fritz Gram/Jane Gram

1990  Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell
1991  Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell
1992  Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell
1992 Kirk Donaldson

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

lan Brown

lan Brown

Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell
Alex Pline/Lisa Pline

Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell
Henry Filter/Sherry Eldridge



