Commodore Robert A. Johnston Memorial Trophy

Emblematic of:

Bolde Mothers Intergalactic Championship

Owned by:

Cuba Lake Snipe Fleet 442

Open to:

Snipe sailors in good standing from anywhere in the Galaxy

Regatta Conditions:

Conducted annually under Rules for Sanctioned Regattas

Trophy Responsibility and Conditions:

Winner may not keep the trophy unless he resides at Cuba Lake. If he does and elects to keep the trophy, then he is responsible for engraving and must return it to Fleet 442 prior to the start of the ensuring Bolde Mother Intergalactic Championship. If winner does not meet these conditions, then the trophy will be kept by Fleet 442 who will be responsible for the engraving.



1963	Les Larson	1993
1967	Fritz Gram	1994
1968	Bent Poulson	1995
1972	Fritz Gram	1996
1973	Charlie Webster	1997
1974	Fritz Gram	1998
1975	Bill Buckles	1999
1976	Jerry Thompson	2000
1977	Jerry Thompson	2001
1978	Terry Timm	2002
1979	Sam Mollet	2003
1980	Eric Eiffert	2004
1981	Ted Hains	2005
1982	Ed Adams	2006
1983	Steve Callison	2007
1984	Steve Callison	2008
1985	Steve Callison	2009
1986	Steve Callison	2010
1987	Steve Callison	2011
1988	Steve Callison	2012
1989	Fritz Gram/Jane Gram	2013
1990	Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell	2014
1991	Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell	2015
1992	Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell	
1992	Kirk Donaldson	

1993	lan Brown
1994	lan Brown
1995	Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell
1996	Alex Pline/Lisa Pline
1997	Dick Mitchell/Maureen Hays-Mitchell
1998	Henry Filter/Sherry Eldridge
1999	
2000	
2001	
2002	
2003	
2004	
2005	